# **SWARNSARITA JEWELS INDIA LIMITED**

## (Earlier known as SWARNSARITA GEMS LIMITED)

(CIN: L36911MH1992PLC068283)

Reg. Add.: 10, Floor-1St, Plot-40/42, Ruby Chambers, Dhanji Street, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbadevi, Mumbai-400003 Corp. Add.: 1st Floor, 17/19 Swarn House, Dhanji Street, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbadevi, Mandvi, Mumbai - 400003

Tel. no.: 022-43590000 Email: info@swarnsarita.com Website: www.swarnsarita.com

#### May 11, 2024

To.

Asst. General Manager,

Dept. of Corporate Services.

BSE Limited,

14th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai: 400 001, Maharashtra, Mumbai

#### Scrip Code: 526365 / Scrip ID: SWARNSAR

Subject: Intimation under regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Respected Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed the intimation letter/mail dated May 11, 2024 from the registrar and share transfer agent of the company – Link Intime India Private Limited, wherein the company is informed regarding loss of the share certificate and request for issue of duplicate share certificate / letter of confirmation by the following shareholding:

Folio No.	Name of Shareholders (including joint shareholders)	Equity shares of Rs.10/- each	Certificate (No.)	Distinctive No.
000857	PARASKUMAR	10/-	43795	4374801 - 4374900
	NAREN SHAH		43796	4374901 - 4375000

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,

FOR SWARNSARITA JEWELS INDIA LIMITED (Earlier known as Swarnsarita Gems Limited)

DEEPAK Digitally signed by DEEPAK SUTHAR Date: 2024,05.11 12:44:26 +05'30'

**DEEPAK SUTHAR** 

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Place: Mumbai

Encl. as above



### Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

1 message

Sa

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Trans already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

#### Client Name: Swarnsarita Jewels India Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
10 May 2024	000857	PARASKUMAR NAREN SHAH	43795	4374801 - 4374900	100
10 May 2024	000857	PARASKUMAR NAREN SHAH	43796	4374901 - 4375000	100

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.



From:- Paraskumar N Shah
 2.Damodar Smruti ,Shivaji Chowk,
 Daftary Rd, Malad –East,
 Mumbai-400097

Date:- 07th May 2024

To,

Link in Time Pvt Ltd, UNIT:- Swarnasarita Jewel C-101, Embassy .247, L.S.S.Marg, Vikroli –W, Mumbai-400083

Folio No :-000857

Dear Sir/Madam

With ref to the above please note the physical shares of Swarnsarita Jewels are misplace/lost My me are not traceable. Please issue the certificate on demat form .

Kindly do the needful & oblige

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

P M Shah

(Paraskumar N Shah)



